
Bulletin week beginning 2nd October 2023 

Date Event 

Monday 2nd October pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Tuesday 3rd October  

Wednesday 4th October pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Thursday 5th October Class 1 to Copsegrove—drop off at 

Stancombe Farm at 9.15am, collect 

from Copsegrove at 2.45pm              

PACKED LUNCH NEEDED 

Friday 6th October Class 2 to Cheltenham Literature Festi-

val PACKED LUNCH NEEDED 

Class 1 to Inclusive Olympics at Arch-

way—arrive 8.45am PACKED LUNCH  

Notes 

The Harvest Festival service will be held in Church on Friday 13th October at 9.15am.  Parents are wel-

come to join in the service if they wish to do so.  As usual, we will be collecting goods for the Stroud 

Food Bank—please see attached list for the most needed items.  There will be a basket in the school 

reception for your donations.  

Upcoming Events 

Friday 13th October School Harvest Festival Service in Church at 9.15am—

parents welcome 

Wednesday 18th October Open Afternoon from 1.30pm—3pm  

Friday 20th October KS2 Tag Rugby at Stonehouse (joint with Bisley) 9am—

1.30pm for some Class 2 pupils  parents drop off Mr Winder 

to bring back to school—packed lunch needed 

Class 1 visit to museum—details TBC 

Tuesday 24th October Parents Evening for Class 1 and Class 2  - 4pm—6pm 

Friday 27th October End of Term 1 


